	Appendix D
To: ☐ Office of Planning and Research U.S. Mail: Street Address: P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814 ☐ County Clerk County of: San Luis Obispo Address: 1055 Monterey Street San Luis Obispo, CA 93408	From: Public Agency: County of San Luis Obispo Address: Public Works Dept. 976 Osos St. San Luis Obispo, CA 93408 Contact: Blaize Uva (BUVCO) CO SCO Phone: 805-781-4263 Lead Agency (if different from above): Address: Contact: Phone:
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in completesources Code.	liance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse Nu	inghouse): 2019109059
Project Title: Los Berros Road Widening Project (300602	•
Project Applicant: County of San Luis Obispo Departmen	nt of Public Works
Project Location (include county): Arroyo Grande, San Lu	
Project Description:	
The purpose of this safety improvement project is to impose Berros Road to incorporate 6-foot Class II bike lanes. Lo	
priority in the County Bikeways Plan. Los Berros Road is shoulders. The project is located approximately 3 miles of South County Planning Area (South County Inland sub a This is to advise that the San Luis Obispo County Board	currently 26 to 30 feet wide with O to 1.5-foot east of the community of Arroyo Grande in the rea), Supervisorial District 4. d of Supervisors has approved the above
priority in the County Bikeways Plan. Los Berros Road is shoulders. The project is located approximately 3 miles of South County Planning Area (South County Inland sub a This is to advise that the San Luis Obispo County Board (Lead Agency or Recommendation)	courrently 26 to 30 feet wide with O to 1.5-foot east of the community of Arroyo Grande in the trea), Supervisorial District 4. d of Supervisors has approved the above esponsible Agency)
priority in the County Bikeways Plan. Los Berros Road is shoulders. The project is located approximately 3 miles of South County Planning Area (South County Inland sub a This is to advise that the San Luis Obispo County Board (Lead Agency or Road Rescribed project on 1/5/2021 and has made the	courrently 26 to 30 feet wide with O to 1.5-foot east of the community of Arroyo Grande in the trea), Supervisorial District 4. d of Supervisors has approved the above esponsible Agency)
priority in the County Bikeways Plan. Los Berros Road is shoulders. The project is located approximately 3 miles of South County Planning Area (South County Inland sub a This is to advise that the San Luis Obispo County Board (Lead Agency or Recommendation)	courrently 26 to 30 feet wide with O to 1.5-foot east of the community of Arroyo Grande in the trea), Supervisorial District 4. d of Supervisors has approved the above esponsible Agency)
priority in the County Bikeways Plan. Los Berros Road is shoulders. The project is located approximately 3 miles of South County Planning Area (South County Inland sub a This is to advise that the San Luis Obispo County Board (Lead Agency or Road Rescribed project on 1/5/2021 and has made the Agency of County Board (date)	d of Supervisors has approved the above esponsible Agency) the following determinations regarding the above esponsible Agency) the following determinations regarding the above esponsible project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. The pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
priority in the County Bikeways Plan. Los Berros Road is shoulders. The project is located approximately 3 miles of South County Planning Area (South County Inland sub a This is to advise that the San Luis Obispo County Board (Lead Agency or Redescribed project on 1/5/2021 and has made the described project. 1. The project [will will not] have a significant effect land and Environmental Impact Report was prepared for the Report was prepared for this project. 3. Mitigation measures [were were not] made a county Board will will not wil	currently 26 to 30 feet wide with O to 1.5-foot east of the community of Arroyo Grande in the east of the community of Arroyo Grande in the erea), Supervisorial District 4. d of Supervisors has approved the above esponsible Agency) ne following determinations regarding the above to on the environment. This project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. The provision of the approval of the project. The east not adopted for this project. The provisions of CEQA.
priority in the County Bikeways Plan. Los Berros Road is shoulders. The project is located approximately 3 miles of South County Planning Area (South County Inland sub a This is to advise that the San Luis Obispo County Board (Lead Agency or Redescribed project on 1/5/2021 and has made the described project. 1. The project [will will not] have a significant effect and a Report was prepared for the Report was were not] made a county and the Report was were not] made pursuant to the Report was prepared for the Report was were not] was were not] made pursuant to the Report was prepared for the Report was were not] was were not] made pursuant to the Report was prepared for the Report was were not] was were not] was was prepared for the Report was were not] was was successful was were not] was was successful was was successful was was also because the Report was was also because the Report was prepared for the Report was was also because the Report was was also b	currently 26 to 30 feet wide with O to 1.5-foot east of the community of Arroyo Grande in the east of the community of Arroyo Grande in the erea), Supervisorial District 4. d of Supervisors has approved the above esponsible Agency) ne following determinations regarding the above to on the environment. This project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. Indition of the approval of the project. The east not adopted for this project. The example adopted for this project. The provisions of CEQA. provisions of CEQA. ponses and record of project approval, or the example adopted for the composition of the example approval of the example adopted for this project. The provisions of CEQA. ponses and record of project approval, or the example approval of the example

•		RECEIPT NUMB 40-0107202	
CELLINOTRILOTONIC ON DEVEROE. TYPE OF PRINT OF FARILY		201910905	
	LEADAGENCY EMAIL buva@co.slo.ca.us		DATE 01/07/2021
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING SAN LUIS OBISPO			DOCUMENT NUMBER
PROJECT TITLE LOS BERROS ROAD WIDENING PROJECT (300602/E	ED19-122		
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME COUNTY OF SAN LUIS OBISPO	PROJECT APPLICANT EMA buva@co.slo.ca.us	AIL	PHONE NUMBER (805) 781-4263
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS 976 OSOS STRET	CITY SAN LUIS OBISPO	STATE CA	ZIP CODE 93408
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) X Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	State Ag	ency Private Entity
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: ☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR) ☑ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) ☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due di ☐ Exempt from fee ☐ Notice of Exemption (attach) ☐ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) ☐ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy)	\$2 rectly to CDFW \$1	,445.25 \$ _ ,480.25 \$ _ ,171.25 \$ _	\$2,480.25
 Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources of County documentary handling fee Other PAYMENT METHOD: □ Cash □ Credit □ Check ☒ Other 	Control Board only) S	\$ = \$ = \$ = \$ = \$ = \$ = \$ = \$ = \$ = \$ =	\$2,480.25
. () (CY OF FILING PRINTED NAM ni Balseiro, Deputy Cour		order

Filed in County Clerk's Office

Tommy Gong San Luis Obispo - County Clerk-Recorder

40-01072021-003

01/07/2021 FISH Pages: 2 Fee: \$ 2480.25



Tommy Gong San Luis Obispo

County Clerk-Recorder

Main Office: (805) 781-5080 Atascadero: (805) 461-6041 www.slovote.com

Receipt: 21-984

	ProductName		Extended		
	FISH FISH A	AND WILDLIFE	\$2,480.25		
	FILING	3			
	# Page	S	2		
Document # 40-0			1072021-003		
	Document Info	PO COUNTY			
	Filing Typ	е	ND		
	Total		\$2,480.25		
Tender (On Account)			\$2,480.25		
	Account# CTY	1			
	Account Name JE except TX & DSS				
	Balance \$2,6	346.25			
	Comment 100	2171031			

PLEASE KEEP FOR REFERENCE

1/7/21 11:54 AM nbalseiro San Luis Obispo